BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH

RESOLUTION 2024-112

APPOINTING CAPTAIN JAMES ARNOLD TO THE POSITION OF CHIEF OF POLICE OF THE BRADLEY BEACH POLICE DEPARTMENT.

Mayor Fox offered the following resolution and moved its adoption:

WHEREAS, Captain James Arnold has been the Officer in Charge for the Bradley Beach Police Department since November 17th, 2023; and

WHEREAS, sinc becoming Officer in Charge, Captain Arnold has performed the duties and responsibilities of the office admirably, efficiently, and with the support of his fellow members of the Bradley Beach Police Department; and

WHEREAS, due to a retirement, the position of Chief of Police is currently vacant; and

WHEREAS, in furtherance of his statutory authority, Mayor Larry Fox hereby recommends the appointment of Captain James Arnold to the position of Police Chief of the Bradley Beach Police Department, retroactive March 1, 2024.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Borough Council of the Borough of Bradley Beach, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey on this 8th day of May 2024 that the Mayor and Borough Council grants advice and consent to the mayoral appointment of James Arnold as Police Chief of the Bradley Beach Police Department, retroactive to March 1, 2024.

Seconded by Councilperson			_ and adopted on roll call by the following vote:		
Ms. DeNoble Mr. Gubitosi Ms. Mahoney Mr. Weber Mayor Fox	AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT	
Larry Fox, Mayor			ATTEST	: Erica Kostyz, Municipal Clerk	
CERTIFICATION I, Erica Kostyz, Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Bradley Beach do hereby certify that this is a copy of a Resolution adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Bradley Beach at its Council Business Meeting held on May 8, 2024.					

Erica Kostyz, RMC, CMR

Municipal Clerk